



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 901 OF 2023

Nitin Manik Thopte & Ors.

.....Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Rahul R, Shelke with Mr. Akshay Bansode & Ms. Pragati Khopkar, for the Applicants.

Mr. Vinod Chate APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 1st JULY, 2024.

PC.:-

1) Admittedly, the Applicants have not complied with the directions issued by this Court by Order dated 9th October 2023 and have failed to complete service upon Respondent No.2 through Hamdust. It appears that the Applicants are not interested in pursuing the present Application.

2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)