

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 901 OF 2023

Nitin Manik Thopte & Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Shelke for the Applicants.

Ms. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Learned APP on instructions submits that, the investigation is over and charge-sheet is ready to file. Investigating Authority is permitted to file the charge-sheet. Let the charge-sheet be filed within a period of two weeks.

2) Stand over to 9th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)