

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 901 OF 2023

Nitin Manik Thopte And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Smit Shah i/b Mr.Akshay Bansode i/b Mr. Rahul Shelke,
Advocate for Petitioner

Smt. S. S. Kaushik APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 04/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)