

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.901 OF 2023

Nitin Manik Thopte And Ors

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Ms. Aditi Kore along with Mr. Harshad Dubey i/b. Mr. Rahul Shelke,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

PSI-N. Tarade, Jejuri Police Station, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant. She seeks leave to
annex copy of charge-sheet. Leave granted.

2. Stand over to 26th March 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.03.06
11:09:37 +0530