

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.901 OF 2023

Nitin Manik Thopte And Ors

... Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.03.27
14:44:33 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Mr.Rahul R. Shelke a/w Ms.Akshada Karale, for the Applicant.
Mr.S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.
None for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. None present for Respondent No.2, though served.
3. Last chance is given to the Respondent No.2 to go on with the matter, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)